05-25-	2001				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	and and the state (and the state	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark = 101/32$	<u>74</u> 2		T	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parons and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ached original o	documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Neopoint, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: 5-33-0/		Wireles	ceiving party(ies <u>s Internati</u>	onal, Inc.	
Assignment In Merger Security Agreement In Change of Name Other	Street Addre	ss: <u>10307</u>	Pacific Ce	<u>nter Cour</u> t	
	City: San	Diego	State: CA	_Zip: <u>92121</u>	
Execution Date:	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🔀 No	
09/537,952 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>PATRICK J. COYNE</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applicatio CFR 3.41)		00	
COLLIER SHANNON SCOTT, PLLC Street Address: 3050 K Street, NW, Ste 400 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007	8. Deposit acco (Attach duplicate		age if paying by de	40 posit account)	
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. <u>DAVID R. YOHANNAN, Reg. No-</u> Name of Person Signing 37,480 <u>Total number of pages including cov</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with</u> <u>Commissioner of Patents &</u>	Signature Signature er sheet, attachments required cover sheet ir	, and documen	May 22, Da	2001	

ASSIGNMENT

2

~ ٢

WHEREAS, NeoPoint, Inc., (formally known as Innovative Global Solutions, Inc.) a California corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), located at 15445 Innovation Drive, San Diego, California 92128, and previously located at 4225 Executive Square, 6th Floor, La Jolla, California 92037, is the assignee of the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule (A) (hereinafter referred to as "said inventions").

WHEREAS, Leap Wireless International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), located at 10307 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to recover for any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions prior to the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further warrants and covenants that within thirty (30) days from the Closing Date of the Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2000 (the "<u>Agreement</u>") ASSIGNOR shall perform the following: (1) For application 60/177,939 specified in Exhibit A attached hereto, ASSIGNOR shall obtain executed assignments from Vincent Chern, William Son and Justin Nguyen to ASSIGNOR of their full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention and any patent applications filed thereon before a Notary Public; (2) For the unfiled patent application entitled "Voice Attachment to an Email Using a Wireless Communication Device" as specified in Exhibit A attached hereto, ASSIGNOR shall obtain an executed assignment from Vincent Chern to ASSIGNOR of his full and exclusive right, title and

- 1

interest in the invention and any patent applications filed thereon before a Notary Public; and, (3) For the unfiled patent application entitled "Jump Menu Navigation" as specified in Exhibit A attached hereto, ASSIGNOR shall obtain an executed Assignment from Clif Bate to ASSIGNOR of his full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention and any patent applications filed thereon before a Notary Public;

ASSIGNOR further warrants and covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

Dated: Dec 12, 2000

William Son

Chief Executive Officer NeoPoint, Inc.

County of: San Diego State of: California

5.21

Personally appeared, William Son, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed before me.

Subscribed	and	sworn	to	before me	this	124	_ day	of	Dicien	ber.	2000
2000.					- ۱	Mary	4	7100		20	
						nº wu	1-64	1.1 Cl	un -	\underline{D}	40_

Notary Public

My commission expires on



Docket No.	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
240/222	60/177,939	Knowledge-Based Information Retrieval System for Wireless Communication Device (PROVISIONAL)	1/25/00
245/161	09/384,686	Location-Based Information Retrieval System for Wireless Communication Device	8/29/99
246/052	09/399,376	System and Method for Attaching Advertisement to an SMS Message for Wireless Transmission	9/20/99
246/052 PCT	PCT/US00/ 24577	System and Method for Attaching Advertisement to an SMS Message for Wireless Transmission	9/6/00
247/126	09/566,619 	Method of Converting HTML/XML to HDML/WML in Real-Time for Display on Mobile Devices	5/8/00
N/A	09/494,188	Adaptive Communication Data Retrieval System	1/28/00
7931- PA01C	NYA	Adaptive Communication Data Retrieval System	11/1/00
		(filed by Yuri Tijerino ("Tijerino") and assigned to NPI through the Assignment Agreement executed by Tijerino contemporaneously with the Settlement Agreement between Tijerino and NPI dated December 1, 2000	

. .

En

.

3

Docket No.	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
247/127	09/566,596	System and Method for Locating and Tracking Mobile Telephone Devices via the Internet	5/8/00
247/128	09/537,952	System and Method for Displaying the Location of a Wireless Communication Device	3/28/00
247/129	09/526,105	System and Method for Sending Local Information from a Wireless Browser to A Web Server	3/15/00
254/152	NYA	System and Method for Sampling Music on a Wireless Communication Device	Unfiled
255/084	NYA	Voice Attachment to an Email using a Wireless Communication Device	Unfiled
257/079	NYA	Jump Menu Navigation	Unfiled

4

PATENT REEL: 011823 FRAME: 0762

کرے۔ RECORDED: 05/22/2001